

## GOVERNMENT COLLEGE KASARAGOD

**VIDYANAGAR, KASARAGOD, KERALA, 671123**www.gck.ac.in



NAAC 3RD CYCLE ACCREDITATION

RECOGNITION OF SRI. VIJAYAN K
AS KANNUR UNIVERSITY SENATE MEMBER



## **GOVERNMENT COLLEGE** KASARAGOD

VIDYANAGAR, KASARAGOD, KERALA 671123

04994 256027

principalgcksd@gmail.com

www.gck.ac.in

Recognition of Sri. Vijayan K, Assistant Professor in History, as the member of Senate of Kannur University.



## KANNNUR UNIVERSITY

(ELECTION CELL)

No.KU/EC2/Senate/GCT/2018

Dated, Civil Station PO, 01/02/2019

Election of three members to the Senate of Kannur University by the Teachers of Government Colleges from among themselves.

## DECLARATION OF RESULT

The following are declared to have been duly elected to the Senate of Kannur University from among the teachers of Government colleges in accordance with the provisions in item no.(v) of Section 19 of Kannur University Act, 1996 and Statute 65 (Chapter XLVI) of Kannur University First Statutes, 1998.

Sl.No	Sl.No. in the Electoral Roll	Name & Address	
1	46	Dr. MANJULA. K.V ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN MALAYALAM K.M.M.GOVT.WOMEN'S COLLEGE PALLIKKUNNU, KANNUR – 670 004	
2	145	VIJAYAN. K ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN HISTORY GOVT. COLLEGE VIDYANAGAR, KASARAGOD – 671 123	
3	292	JAYAKRISHNAN. T.V ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ZOOLOGY GOVT. BRENNEN COLLEGE, DHARMADAM THALASSERY – 670 106	

REGISTRAR & RETURNING OFFICER

To

- 1. Dr. MANJULA, K.V Assistant Professor in Malayalam, K.M.M.Govt.Women's College, Pallikkunnu, Kannur - 670 004 (with C/L)
- Assistant Professor in History, Govt. College, Vidyanagar, Kasaragod 671 123 (with C/L))
- 3. Sri. JAYAKRISHNAN. T.V Assistant Professor in Zoology, Govt. Brennen College, Dharmadam, Thalassery - 670 106 (with C/L)

VC/PA to PVC/PA to R/ Mptise Boland/ regrammer (for posting on website)/File copy

Name and Signature of the Principal Dr.Ananthapadmanabha.A.L

